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Parliamentary Question: NA PQ 1456


THE NATIONAL ASSEMBLY


QUESTION FOR WRITTEN REPLY


QUESTION NO. 1456

Mr S M Gana (Rise Mzansi) to ask the Minister of Trade, Industry and Competition:


(1) With regard to gambling operators in the Republic, what total number of (a) gambling operators has each province licenced and (b) the licenced gambling operators has a licence for (i) on-site operations and (ii) website gambling;

(2) What total amount in revenue has been paid to each provincial gambling board;

(3) What total amount of the specified revenue has been used by each provincial gambling board to educate the public about gambling addiction? NW1763E


REPLY:


The National Gambling Board (NGB) has advised me as follows.


1) (a) and (b)(i) and (ii)

The information requested is within the purview of the Provincial Licensing

Authorities (PLAs), as they are responsible for licensing gambling in the Republic.


2) The information requested is within the purview of the PLAs.


3) The information requested is within the purview of the PLAs.


-END-

